BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK
AND/OR MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS

ORDER

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources
Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within
which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of
water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS
537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to
complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion
of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as
entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted
as follows:

NEW TIME LIMITS TO:
APPL. PERMIT BASIN COMPLETE APPLY
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER CONST. WATER

PERMITTEE
PERMITS TO_USE GROUNDWATER :

Rivergrove Water

District G-3387 G-3182 2 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Johnson City Water and

Sewer G-7611 G-7058 2 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
City of Adams G-11971 G-11348 7 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
James & Alene Jay G-12145 G-11289 14 10-1-1994
James & Alene Jay G-12145 G-11289 14 10-1-1995 10-1-1995
Daioh International, USA G-12224 G-11158 2 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Apache Water Company G-12262 G-11182 5 10-1-1997 10-1-1997
Jerry Wilson G-12484 G-11638 2 10-1-1996
Long Butte Water

System, Inc. G-12662 G-11381 5 10-1-1598 10-1-1998
Cecil Fortin &

Ione Kiser G-12747 G-11700 9 10-1-1996

Special Order Volume 50, Page _19.



PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

City of Rogue River
Clackamas Water District

City of Sandy

Heceta Water District

Denis Price

Kent & Shannon Madison
Daioh International, USA

Leland Hall

Dated at Salem,

0150w

Oregon this

33661
46072
65051
69079
69812
70272
70620
71449

i

26594
34426
48451
50036
50977
51017
51150
51456

day of February,

15
2
3

18

10
7
2

17

199

10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-1996
10-1-1996
10-1-199%96

6.

10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-1996
10-1-1996
10-1-1996
10-1-1996

y

Martha O(/Qgéel

DIRECTOR

Special Order Volume 50, Page _/5




