## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

## MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR	)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO	)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK	)	ORDER
AND/OR MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION	)	
OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS	)	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

PERMITTEE	APPL. NUMBER	PERMIT NUMBER	BASIN NUMBER	NEW TIME LIMITS TO:  COMPLETE APPLY CONST. WATER			
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:							
Rivergrove Water District Johnson City Water and	G-3387	G-3182	2	10-1-2000 10-1-2000			
Sewer	G-7611	G-7058	2	10-1-2000 10-1-2000			
	G-11971		7	10-1-2000 10-1-2000			
James & Alene Jay	G-12145		14	10-1-1994			
James & Alene Jay	G-12145		14	10-1-1995 10-1-1995			
Daioh International, USA	G-12224	G-11158	2	10-1-1996 10 <b>-</b> 1-1996			
Apache Water Company	G-12262	G-11182	. 5	10-1-1997 10-1-1997			
Jerry Wilson	G-12484	G-11638	2	10-1-1996			
Long Butte Water System, Inc. Cecil Fortin &	G-12662	G-11381	5	10-1-1998 10-1-1998			
Ione Kiser	G-12747	G-11700	9	10-1-1996			

Special Order Volume 50, Page <u>74</u>.

## PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

City of Rogue River	33661	26594	15	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Clackamas Water District	46072	34426	2	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
City of Sandy	65051	48451	3	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Heceta Water District	69079	50036	18	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Denis Price	69812	50977	10	10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Kent & Shannon Madison	70272	51017	7	10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Daioh International, USA	70620	51150	2	10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Leland Hall	71449	51456	17	10-1-1996

Dated at Salem, Oregon this day of February, 1996.